
 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

239 140 98 104 39 40 21 35 26 46 19 90 42 15

7% 9% 6% 11% 7% 7% 3% 5% 6% 13% 8% 7% 5% 6%

B DEFG F F HKLM

1085 563 522 351 192 198 157 187 168 117 81 415 233 71

32% 34% 31% 39% 36% 33% 26% 27% 36% 32% 34% 33% 30% 30%

B EFG FG FG L

1880 861 1019 382 259 348 416 474 258 188 125 710 466 132

56% 52% 60% 42% 48% 58% 69% 67% 55% 51% 53% 56% 60% 56%

A C CD CDE CDE HIK

147 77 70 67 46 17 10 7 16 16 10 58 30 17

4% 5% 4% 7% 9% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7%

EFG EFG G H

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2965 1424 1541 734 451 547 573 661 427 306 206 1126 698 203

88% 87% 90% 81% 84% 91% 95% 94% 91% 83% 88% 88% 91% 87%

A CD CDE CDE I I I

Table of contents

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Summary

Worried (Net)

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

Does not worry me personally

Worries me a bit

Worries me a great deal

I don't know enough about it to know if I should be 

worried

Sigma

[The growing number of seniors who will require greater health care] Thinking about the future of healthcare please indicate how you feel about each of the following...?

Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

239 130 109 98 33 35 26 48 31 38 19 85 46 19

7% 8% 6% 11% 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 6% 8%

DEFG F KL

1230 611 619 344 205 228 205 248 179 147 98 485 248 73

37% 37% 36% 38% 38% 38% 34% 35% 38% 40% 42% 38% 32% 31%

L L LM L

1726 840 886 403 244 327 358 394 242 166 104 638 448 128

52% 51% 52% 45% 45% 54% 59% 56% 52% 45% 44% 50% 58% 55%

CD CD CD HIJK

156 61 95 60 54 13 14 14 16 18 13 66 28 15

5% 4% 6% 7% 10% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6%

A EFG CEFG

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2956 1451 1505 747 449 556 563 642 422 313 202 1122 696 201

88% 88% 88% 83% 84% 92% 93% 91% 90% 85% 86% 88% 90% 86%

CD CD CD I I

Table of contents

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Summary

Worried (Net)

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

Does not worry me personally

Worries me a bit

Worries me a great deal

I don't know enough about it to know if I should be 

worried

Sigma

[Increased cost to the health system due to an ageing population] Thinking about the future of healthcare please indicate how you feel about each of the following...?

Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

1207 570 637 221 141 203 277 365 173 111 80 435 294 115

36% 35% 37% 24% 26% 34% 46% 52% 37% 30% 34% 34% 38% 49%

CD CDE CDEF I HIJKL

1112 554 557 287 178 228 206 213 155 127 77 439 261 53

33% 34% 33% 32% 33% 38% 34% 30% 33% 34% 33% 34% 34% 23%

CG M M M M M

545 305 240 207 114 89 67 68 70 80 37 208 112 38

16% 19% 14% 23% 21% 15% 11% 10% 15% 22% 16% 16% 15% 16%

B EFG EFG G HKL

100 62 39 39 17 19 9 17 12 7 6 41 29 6

3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%

B FG F

43 33 9 8 8 7 11 9 4 4 4 16 13 1

1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

B

344 118 226 144 78 57 33 32 56 40 30 134 62 22

10% 7% 13% 16% 14% 9% 5% 5% 12% 11% 13% 11% 8% 9%

A EFG EFG FG L

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2319 1124 1195 508 319 431 483 578 328 238 157 874 555 168

69% 68% 70% 56% 60% 71% 80% 82% 70% 65% 67% 69% 72% 72%

CD CDE CDE I

143 95 48 46 26 26 19 26 16 11 10 58 42 7

4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3%

B

Table of contents

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

Do not know enough to say

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

[Canada’s health system requires new funding from the federal government to help the provinces cover the rising costs of health care for seniors, such as more home care services and long-term care] How much do you agree 

or disagree with the following...?
Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

1169 570 599 226 175 222 250 297 163 106 76 425 295 104

35% 35% 35% 25% 33% 37% 41% 42% 35% 29% 33% 33% 38% 45%

C C CD CDE IK HIJK

1158 581 577 299 182 216 221 240 149 140 72 437 288 72

35% 35% 34% 33% 34% 36% 37% 34% 32% 38% 31% 34% 37% 30%

H

555 291 264 187 98 92 79 99 89 65 46 221 112 21

17% 18% 15% 21% 18% 15% 13% 14% 19% 18% 20% 17% 15% 9%

EFG FG LM M M M

88 50 38 34 14 13 8 19 8 11 8 42 14 5

3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%

F L

43 28 15 11 6 8 6 13 7 6 4 12 9 5

1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%

B

338 122 216 149 61 53 39 36 54 41 27 135 53 28

10% 7% 13% 16% 11% 9% 7% 5% 11% 11% 12% 11% 7% 12%

A DEFG FG G L L L L L

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2327 1151 1176 524 358 438 470 537 312 245 148 862 583 176

69% 70% 69% 58% 67% 73% 78% 76% 66% 67% 63% 68% 76% 75%

C CD CDE CD HIJK HJ

131 78 53 45 20 21 14 31 15 17 13 55 23 9

4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4%

B F F

Table of contents

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

Do not know enough to say

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

[If we don’t act to improve the health system immediately everyone is going to have to pay more out of pocket for health services in the future.] How much do you agree or disagree with the following...?

Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

797 342 454 197 130 152 163 155 108 78 49 324 158 80

24% 21% 27% 22% 24% 25% 27% 22% 23% 21% 21% 25% 21% 34%

A CG L HIJKL

1156 588 568 282 175 233 199 267 161 147 92 394 288 73

34% 36% 33% 31% 33% 39% 33% 38% 34% 40% 39% 31% 37% 31%

CDF CF K K K

681 375 306 193 113 108 127 140 93 77 46 268 164 33

20% 23% 18% 21% 21% 18% 21% 20% 20% 21% 20% 21% 21% 14%

B M M

211 111 101 57 32 31 35 56 25 18 15 93 51 8

6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4%

E

57 34 23 9 5 12 14 17 11 4 1 21 14 5

2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%

C C

449 193 256 167 81 67 66 68 71 46 30 173 94 35

13% 12% 15% 18% 15% 11% 11% 10% 15% 12% 13% 14% 12% 15%

A EFG FG

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1952 930 1022 478 305 384 362 422 269 224 141 717 446 153

58% 57% 60% 53% 57% 64% 60% 60% 57% 61% 60% 56% 58% 65%

CD C C K

269 145 124 66 37 43 49 73 36 22 17 115 66 14

8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 6% 7% 9% 9% 6%

CDE

Table of contents

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

Do not know enough to say

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

[Many Canadians are going to delay their retirement so that they can afford health care.] How much do you agree or disagree with the following...?

Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

1150 529 621 192 144 193 267 353 177 85 77 403 307 100

34% 32% 36% 21% 27% 32% 44% 50% 38% 23% 33% 32% 40% 43%

A C C CDE CDEF IK I I IK IK

1290 647 642 359 190 254 225 263 172 156 87 509 273 92

38% 39% 38% 40% 35% 42% 37% 37% 37% 42% 37% 40% 35% 39%

D L L

475 256 218 162 114 81 65 53 55 71 35 192 104 17

14% 16% 13% 18% 21% 13% 11% 8% 12% 19% 15% 15% 14% 7%

B EFG EFG G G HLM M M M

84 53 31 36 20 9 14 6 14 11 8 28 19 5

3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%

B EG EG G

39 31 8 15 5 8 5 6 5 5 4 16 7 3

1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

B

313 125 188 140 64 58 29 22 47 39 23 126 61 18

9% 8% 11% 16% 12% 10% 5% 3% 10% 11% 10% 10% 8% 7%

A EFG FG FG

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2440 1176 1263 551 334 447 492 616 349 241 165 912 580 193

73% 72% 74% 61% 62% 74% 82% 88% 74% 65% 70% 72% 75% 82%

CD CDE CDEF I I I HIJKL

123 84 39 51 25 17 18 12 18 17 12 43 26 8

4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3%

B EFG G

Table of contents

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

Don't know enough about the health system to say

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Very much improve it

Somewhat improve it

Neither improve nor worsen the health system

Somewhat worsen it

Very much worsen it

[Increased funding from the federal government to help provinces cover the rising costs of health care for seniors, such as more home care services and long-term care] For each of the policy proposals below please indicate, 

how much you believe it would improve the health system.
Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

970 425 544 185 133 159 207 286 130 80 68 346 248 98

29% 26% 32% 20% 25% 26% 34% 41% 28% 22% 29% 27% 32% 42%

A C CDE CDEF IK HIJKL

1258 672 585 337 199 228 231 263 182 142 85 502 274 73

38% 41% 34% 37% 37% 38% 38% 37% 39% 38% 36% 39% 36% 31%

B M

588 301 287 183 109 117 96 83 74 73 48 231 134 29

18% 18% 17% 20% 20% 19% 16% 12% 16% 20% 20% 18% 17% 12%

FG G G G M

98 61 37 44 17 16 10 11 17 13 8 30 24 5

3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2%

B EFG

49 38 11 18 7 10 6 8 8 5 1 19 11 4

1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

B

390 145 245 138 71 74 53 53 57 55 25 147 81 25

12% 9% 14% 15% 13% 12% 9% 8% 12% 15% 10% 12% 10% 11%

A FG FG FG L

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2227 1098 1130 522 332 387 438 549 313 222 153 847 522 171

66% 67% 66% 58% 62% 64% 73% 78% 67% 60% 65% 67% 68% 73%

C CDE CDEF I I

146 98 48 62 24 25 16 18 26 18 10 49 35 9

4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%

B EFG

Table of contents

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

Don't know enough about the health system to say

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Very much improve it

Somewhat improve it

Neither improve nor worsen the health system

Somewhat worsen it

Very much worsen it

[A new family care benefit that will provide financial assistance to families so that more seniors can afford the care options they need] For each of the policy proposals below please indicate, how much you believe it would 

improve the health system.
Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

888 382 505 236 139 151 156 205 130 60 78 347 185 87

26% 23% 30% 26% 26% 25% 26% 29% 28% 16% 33% 27% 24% 37%

A I IL I I HIKL

1310 652 658 328 182 237 251 312 180 157 82 482 333 77

39% 40% 39% 36% 34% 39% 42% 44% 38% 43% 35% 38% 43% 33%

CD CD M JKM

676 389 286 169 123 137 130 117 95 97 35 262 151 36

20% 24% 17% 19% 23% 23% 21% 17% 20% 26% 15% 21% 20% 15%

B G G G HJKLM

78 54 23 29 20 10 9 10 10 8 9 30 16 4

2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%

B G EFG

52 35 17 16 9 10 7 10 8 9 4 18 9 4

2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%

B

348 128 219 126 63 58 49 51 47 38 26 134 77 26

10% 8% 13% 14% 12% 10% 8% 7% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11%

A EFG FG

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2198 1035 1164 564 321 389 407 517 310 217 160 829 518 164

66% 63% 68% 62% 60% 64% 68% 73% 66% 59% 68% 65% 67% 70%

A CD CDEF I I I

130 90 40 45 29 19 17 20 18 17 14 48 25 8

4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4%

B FG FG

Table of contents

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

Don't know enough about the health system to say

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Very much improve it

Somewhat improve it

Neither improve nor worsen the health system

Somewhat worsen it

Very much worsen it

 [Increased funding from the federal government to increase access to mental health and addiction treatment services] For each of the policy proposals below please indicate, how much you believe it would improve the 

health system.
Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

1284 599 684 266 178 202 270 367 202 120 107 481 264 110

38% 37% 40% 29% 33% 34% 45% 52% 43% 33% 45% 38% 34% 47%

A CDE CDEF IKL IL IKL

1043 528 515 286 162 200 181 215 132 116 67 400 263 65

31% 32% 30% 32% 30% 33% 30% 31% 28% 31% 28% 31% 34% 28%

H

558 304 254 175 97 117 98 72 77 68 35 207 142 30

17% 18% 15% 19% 18% 19% 16% 10% 16% 18% 15% 16% 18% 13%

B G G G G

94 54 39 37 23 13 11 10 7 12 8 44 20 4

3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%

FG FG H

54 37 17 17 10 8 8 11 8 11 - 24 8 1

2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 1% 1%

B JL

319 120 199 124 67 63 35 29 43 42 19 118 74 24

10% 7% 12% 14% 13% 11% 6% 4% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 10%

A FG FG FG

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2327 1127 1200 552 340 402 451 582 334 236 173 881 527 175

69% 69% 70% 61% 63% 67% 75% 83% 71% 64% 74% 69% 68% 75%

C CDE CDEF I I I

148 91 56 54 33 21 19 21 15 23 8 68 28 6

4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3%

B EFG FG H H

Table of contents

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

Don't know enough about the health system to say

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Very much improve it

Somewhat improve it

Neither improve nor worsen the health system

Somewhat worsen it

Very much worsen it

[A federal pharmacare program to help Canadians afford prescription medication] For each of the policy proposals below please indicate, how much you believe it would improve the health system.

Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

826 416 410 198 116 132 163 217 135 63 50 300 193 86

25% 25% 24% 22% 22% 22% 27% 31% 29% 17% 21% 24% 25% 37%

CDE CDE IK I I IJKL

1109 584 525 313 159 199 193 245 158 125 89 433 234 69

33% 36% 31% 35% 30% 33% 32% 35% 34% 34% 38% 34% 30% 30%

B

665 340 325 183 120 125 129 108 76 82 46 255 173 34

20% 21% 19% 20% 22% 21% 21% 15% 16% 22% 19% 20% 22% 14%

G G G G HM HM

116 65 51 39 20 21 19 17 13 20 12 38 27 7

3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3%

42 27 16 11 10 8 5 10 5 4 - 12 19 3

1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1%

JK

593 211 382 161 111 119 95 107 83 75 38 236 124 36

18% 13% 22% 18% 21% 20% 16% 15% 18% 20% 16% 19% 16% 16%

A FG G

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1935 1001 935 511 275 331 356 462 293 188 139 733 427 155

58% 61% 55% 56% 51% 55% 59% 66% 62% 51% 59% 58% 55% 66%

B D CDEF IL I IKL

158 91 67 49 30 28 23 27 18 23 12 49 46 9

5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4%

B K

Table of contents

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

Don't know enough about the health system to say

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Very much improve it

Somewhat improve it

Neither improve nor worsen the health system

Somewhat worsen it

Very much worsen it

[New federal legislation to allow physicians and other health providers to practice in all provinces] For each of the policy proposals below please indicate, how much you believe it would improve the health system.

Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

620 304 316 169 99 100 112 140 92 52 27 237 145 67

19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 17% 19% 20% 20% 14% 12% 19% 19% 29%

IJ J J HIJKL

1198 627 571 303 183 249 204 258 169 130 95 461 287 55

36% 38% 33% 33% 34% 41% 34% 37% 36% 35% 41% 36% 37% 24%

B CDF M M M M M

762 387 375 213 132 129 154 134 97 94 49 306 171 45

23% 24% 22% 23% 25% 21% 26% 19% 21% 25% 21% 24% 22% 19%

G G G

96 60 36 37 17 10 17 15 13 10 14 33 15 12

3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5%

B EG KL L

55 36 20 20 11 7 8 10 7 9 1 21 14 3

2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%

B

620 229 392 163 94 108 108 147 92 73 47 216 139 53

19% 14% 23% 18% 18% 18% 18% 21% 20% 20% 20% 17% 18% 23%

A

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1818 931 887 472 282 350 316 398 261 182 123 698 431 123

54% 57% 52% 52% 53% 58% 52% 57% 56% 49% 52% 55% 56% 52%

B CF

151 96 55 57 28 17 25 24 19 19 15 54 30 14

5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6%

B EG E

Table of contents

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

Don't know enough about the health system to say

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Very much improve it

Somewhat improve it

Neither improve nor worsen the health system

Somewhat worsen it

Very much worsen it

[Increased federal funding to make virtual care and digital health tools more available to Canadians] For each of the policy proposals below please indicate, how much you believe it would improve the health system.

Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

1029 488 541 204 130 169 222 304 145 90 65 360 263 106

31% 30% 32% 22% 24% 28% 37% 43% 31% 24% 28% 28% 34% 45%

C CDE CDEF I IK HIJKL

1373 679 695 384 206 261 248 274 184 140 102 555 315 77

41% 41% 41% 42% 38% 43% 41% 39% 39% 38% 44% 44% 41% 33%

M M

180 91 89 82 36 31 17 14 24 24 12 57 56 7

5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 5% 3% 2% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3%

EFG FG FG KM

52 34 18 17 12 5 6 11 9 7 4 19 10 3

2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

B

716 350 366 219 152 137 110 99 107 108 51 281 127 42

21% 21% 21% 24% 28% 23% 18% 14% 23% 29% 22% 22% 16% 18%

FG EFG FG G L HKLM L

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2403 1167 1236 588 336 430 471 578 329 230 167 916 578 183

72% 71% 72% 65% 63% 71% 78% 82% 70% 62% 71% 72% 75% 78%

CD CDE CDEF I I HI HI

232 125 107 99 48 36 23 26 33 31 16 76 66 10

7% 8% 6% 11% 9% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 4%

EFG FG G KM

Table of contents

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Overlap formulae used

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

Somewhat less likely

Much less likely

Knowing a political party supported this would not change 

how I plan to vote

 [Increased funding from the federal government to help provinces cover the rising costs of health care for seniors, such as more home care services and long-term care] And what is the likelihood of you voting for a political 

party that adopted each of the policy proposals below...
Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

962 451 511 211 130 150 199 272 127 81 62 349 239 104

29% 27% 30% 23% 24% 25% 33% 39% 27% 22% 26% 27% 31% 44%

CDE CDEF I HIJKL

1326 651 674 362 208 253 238 265 191 143 99 516 300 77

40% 40% 39% 40% 39% 42% 39% 38% 41% 39% 42% 40% 39% 33%

219 115 104 79 37 41 30 32 30 27 20 76 62 4

7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 2%

FG M M M M M

67 44 23 22 18 9 8 11 7 9 3 25 19 3

2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

B EFG

778 381 397 231 144 151 128 123 115 108 50 307 150 47

23% 23% 23% 26% 27% 25% 21% 17% 24% 29% 21% 24% 20% 20%

G FG G L LM L

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2287 1102 1185 573 338 403 437 537 317 224 161 865 539 181

68% 67% 69% 63% 63% 67% 72% 76% 68% 61% 69% 68% 70% 77%

CDE CDE I I HIK

286 159 127 101 55 49 38 43 37 36 23 101 81 7

9% 10% 7% 11% 10% 8% 6% 6% 8% 10% 10% 8% 11% 3%

B FG FG M M M M KM

Table of contents

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Overlap formulae used

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

Somewhat less likely

Much less likely

Knowing a political party supported this would not change 

how I plan to vote

 [A new family care benefit that will provide financial assistance to families so that more seniors can afford the care options they need] And what is the likelihood of you voting for a political party that adopted each of the 

policy proposals below...
Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

809 349 459 245 133 126 122 183 116 66 58 330 159 80

24% 21% 27% 27% 25% 21% 20% 26% 25% 18% 25% 26% 21% 34%

A EF EF I IL HIKL

1390 707 683 363 195 259 267 306 188 141 109 515 354 82

41% 43% 40% 40% 36% 43% 44% 44% 40% 38% 47% 40% 46% 35%

D D D M HIKM

241 130 111 78 38 38 45 42 32 21 13 86 74 14

7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6%

G IK

75 48 26 19 13 15 8 18 11 18 2 22 19 4

2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2%

B JKL

836 408 429 200 156 165 161 155 122 122 52 321 165 54

25% 25% 25% 22% 29% 27% 27% 22% 26% 33% 22% 25% 21% 23%

CG CG CG L HJKLM L

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2199 1056 1143 607 329 384 389 490 304 207 167 845 513 162

66% 64% 67% 67% 61% 64% 65% 70% 65% 56% 71% 66% 67% 69%

D DEF I I I I I

316 178 138 98 52 54 53 60 43 39 15 108 93 18

9% 11% 8% 11% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 6% 8% 12% 8%

B JK

Table of contents

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Overlap formulae used

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

Somewhat less likely

Much less likely

Knowing a political party supported this would not change 

how I plan to vote

[Increased funding from the federal government to increase access to mental health and addiction treatment services] And what is the likelihood of you voting for a political party that adopted each of the policy proposals 

below...
Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

1161 544 617 268 172 183 232 306 185 96 91 431 235 123

35% 33% 36% 30% 32% 30% 38% 43% 39% 26% 39% 34% 31% 52%

CDE CDE IKL IL I HIJKL

1207 602 604 353 168 232 224 231 150 129 84 485 300 58

36% 37% 35% 39% 31% 38% 37% 33% 32% 35% 36% 38% 39% 25%

DG DG D M M HM HM

216 117 99 86 37 38 25 29 30 32 11 75 62 6

6% 7% 6% 10% 7% 6% 4% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 3%

EFG FG M M M

76 44 33 21 23 10 6 17 7 11 6 30 19 3

2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%

EF

691 336 356 177 136 141 116 121 97 100 43 251 154 45

21% 20% 21% 20% 25% 23% 19% 17% 21% 27% 18% 20% 20% 19%

CFG G HJKL

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2367 1146 1222 620 340 415 455 537 335 225 175 917 535 180

71% 70% 71% 69% 63% 69% 75% 76% 72% 61% 74% 72% 69% 77%

CDE CDE I I I I IL

292 161 132 107 60 48 32 46 36 43 17 106 81 9

9% 10% 8% 12% 11% 8% 5% 7% 8% 12% 7% 8% 11% 4%

B EFG FG M M M

Table of contents

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Overlap formulae used

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

Somewhat less likely

Much less likely

Knowing a political party supported this would not change 

how I plan to vote

 [A federal pharmacare program to help Canadians afford prescription medications] And what is the likelihood of you voting for a political party that adopted each of the policy proposals below...

Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

679 345 335 197 108 110 110 154 106 49 40 241 155 89

20% 21% 20% 22% 20% 18% 18% 22% 23% 13% 17% 19% 20% 38%

I I I HIJKL

1188 606 581 339 166 212 214 257 171 115 97 457 270 77

35% 37% 34% 37% 31% 35% 35% 37% 37% 31% 41% 36% 35% 33%

D D I

267 150 117 84 40 40 51 52 31 37 12 84 97 5

8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 7% 13% 2%

B M M M HJKM

91 48 43 15 19 17 17 23 11 14 5 24 32 5

3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2%

C C K

1127 493 633 270 204 225 211 218 150 154 80 468 217 58

34% 30% 37% 30% 38% 37% 35% 31% 32% 42% 34% 37% 28% 25%

A CG CG C HLM LM

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1867 951 916 536 274 322 324 411 277 164 137 698 424 167

56% 58% 54% 59% 51% 53% 54% 58% 59% 44% 58% 55% 55% 71%

B DEF D I I I I HIJKL

357 198 160 99 59 56 68 75 42 51 17 108 129 10

11% 12% 9% 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 14% 7% 8% 17% 4%

B M HJKM HJKM

Table of contents

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Overlap formulae used

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

Somewhat less likely

Much less likely

Knowing a political party supported this would not change 

how I plan to vote

 [New federal legislation to allow physicians and other health providers to practice in all provinces] And what is the likelihood of you voting for a political party that adopted each of the policy proposals below...

Gender Age Region



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ BC AB SK/MB ON Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents 3351 1679 1672 741 484 609 695 822 601 280 163 1172 964 171

                           

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

                           

598 300 298 178 101 98 87 135 91 51 32 239 126 59

18% 18% 17% 20% 19% 16% 14% 19% 19% 14% 14% 19% 16% 25%

F F F I IJKL

1272 664 608 339 186 247 229 271 171 137 85 485 310 83

38% 40% 36% 38% 35% 41% 38% 38% 36% 37% 36% 38% 40% 35%

B D

277 143 134 91 47 42 51 46 36 26 19 88 93 14

8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 12% 6%

G HIKM

80 40 40 19 20 7 18 15 12 13 3 25 20 7

2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3%

E E

1123 495 628 278 182 209 218 237 159 141 95 436 221 71

34% 30% 37% 31% 34% 35% 36% 34% 34% 38% 41% 34% 29% 30%

A C L L L L

3351 1642 1709 905 536 603 603 704 469 369 235 1273 771 235

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1870 964 907 517 288 344 315 406 262 188 117 724 437 143

56% 59% 53% 57% 54% 57% 52% 58% 56% 51% 50% 57% 57% 61%

B F IJ

357 183 174 110 67 50 70 61 48 39 23 113 113 21

11% 11% 10% 12% 13% 8% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 15% 9%

EG EG HKM

Table of contents

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Proportions: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

   Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means: 

   Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/G,H/I/J/K/L/M,N/O/P,Q,R,S,T/U/V/W/X,Y/Z

Sigma

Summary

Top 2 Box (Net)

Low 2 Box (Net)

Overlap formulae used

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

Somewhat less likely

Much less likely

Knowing a political party supported this would not change 

how I plan to vote

 [Increased federal funding to make virtual care and digital health tools more available to Canadians] And what is the likelihood of you voting for a political party that adopted each of the policy proposals below...

Gender Age Region


